

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 1422 of 2019**

Md. Alamgir

Petitioner

Vs.

Md. Maqbool & Ors

...

...

Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUJIT NARAYAN PRASAD

For the Petitioner : Mr. Rama Kant Tiwari, Advocate
For the Respondents : --

Order No. 05 : Dated 8th November, 2019

I.A. No.5366 of 2019

After some argument, learned counsel for the petitioner has submitted that he does not want to press this Interlocutory Application.

In view thereof, I.A. No. 5366 of 2019 is dismissed as not pressed.

W.P. (C) No. 1422 of 2019

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks and is allowed one week's time to remove the defects, failing which, this writ application shall stand rejected without further reference to the Bench.

(Sujit Narayan Prasad, J.)