

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
(Civil Writ Jurisdiction)
WP(C) No. 1422 of 2019

Md. Alamgir Petitioner
Versus
Md. Maqbool & Ors. Respondents

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAILASH PRASAD DEO

For the Petitioner : Mr. Akshansh Kishore, Advocate
For the Respondent :

Order No.07/Dated: 4th August, 2022

It has been mentioned by Mr. Akshansh Kishore, learned counsel for the petitioner that in terms of the order dated 28.07.2022 it has been directed to issue notice upon the legal heir(s) of respondent Nos.8 and 10 but other respondents have not been noticed, as such, notice may also be issued upon other respondents.

Let notice be issued upon the respondent Nos.1 to 19 under speed post, for which, requisite etc. must be filed by tomorrow i.e. 05.08.2022.

Accordingly, order dated 28.07.2022 is modified to the above extent.

(Kailash Prasad Deo, J.)

Madhav/-