

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1422 of 2019

Md. Alamgir**Petitioner(s)**

Vrs.

Md. Maqbool & others **Respondent(s)**

.....

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH KUMAR

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate

For the Resp. No. 1 to 6 : Mr. Anuj Kr. Trivedi, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Kr. Gupta, Advocate

Ms. Somya Hansda, Advocate

08/26.11.2025 Respondent no. 1 to 6 have appeared on notice through their counsel.

2. Issue fresh notice upon the unserved respondents on their present and correct address under both process i.e., speed post as well as through ordinary process, for which, requisites etc. must be filed within four weeks.

(Rajesh Kumar, J.)