

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI  
**W.P.(C) No. 1422 of 2019**

--

**CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK ROSHAN**

--

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Arpit Khandelwal, Advocate

For the Responden Nos. 1 to 6 : Mr. Anuj Kr. Trivedi, Advocate

--

**09/12.03.2026** Pursuant to the order dated 26.11.2025 the  
requisite has not yet been filed by the petitioner.

**2.** In order to give one more opportunity to learned  
counsel for the petitioner to comply the order dated  
26.11.2025, list this case on 30.03.2026.

**(Deepak Roshan, J.)**

12<sup>th</sup> March, 2026

*Jk*