

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P.(C) No. 1422 of 2019

Md. Alamgir, S/o Late Ali Hussain

.... **Petitioner(s).**

Versus

Md. Maqbool & Others

... **Respondent(s)**

CORAM : SRI ANANDA SEN, J.

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. Rohit Ranjan Sinha, Advocate

Mr. Chanchal Verma, Advocate

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. Anuj Kr. Trivedi, Advocate

Mr. Rohit Kr. Gupta, Advocate

Ms. Somya Hansda, Advocate

.....

09/ 04.05.2026: Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for some time to file substitution petition.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. List this case after filing of substitution petition.

(ANANDA SEN, J.)

R.S./S.K.C.